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FOREWORD

The I*" International Gibbon Husbandry Conference took place at Greensboro
Science Centre, North Carolina in June 2012. In 2015 Perth Zoo hosted the
2" International Gibbon Husbandry and Conservation Conference.

This year, for the third edition of this conference, there will be a strong focus on
conservation, health management and all aspects of husbandry.

The main objective of the 3 International Husbandry, Health, and Conservation
Conference is to bring together leading experts on in-situ gibbon conservation,
together with gibbon husbandry and veterinary specialists, with a focus to share
learning and improve practices and to build alliances for more effective and
better coordinated species conservation planning.

- The Organizing Committee —
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THE ORGANIZING COMMITTEE

IUCN SSC PRIMATE SPECIALIST GROUP
SECTION ON SMALL APES

e Dr. Susan Cheyne
e Holly Thompson

Three Monkeys Wildlife Conservancy (TMWC)

¢ Dr. Govinda Lienart

o Tilo Nadler
e Nguyen Thi Thu Hien

Vietnam National Forestry University (VNUF)

Prof. Dr. Tran Van Chu
Prof. Dr. Pham Van Dien
Prof. Dr. Phung Van Khoa
Prof. Dr. Hoang Van Sam
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PROGRAM

Wednesday 16th November

WELCOMING 14:00 — 18:30

14:00 or 16:00

Transportation by bus from Hanoi to Xuan Mai (Venue)

Check in, Registration, and Presenters handover their presentation on

15:30 — 18:30 USB (Pacific Hotel)
18:30 — 19:00 | Bus transportation from Hotel to venue Dinner
19:00 DINNER

Thursday 17th November

07:45 — 08:45

BREAKFAST

SESSION 09:00 -10:20

09:00 - 09:15

Welcome Address and overview conference proceedings
Susan Cheyne and Holly Thompson

09:15 - 09:35

Jumping Genes: A New Method of Gibbon Species Identification

Lauren Lansdowne
Gibbon Conservation Society

09:35 - 09:55

Technique acupuncture for Javan gibbon (hylobates moloch) at
Javan primate rehabilitation center the Aspinall Foundation —
Indonesia program

Ida Masnur

The Aspinall Foundation Indonesia Program

09:55 - 10:15

Use of vaginal smears and sexual swelling parameters to monitor
female reproductive health in Hylobatids
Koh Jieh Long

Gibbon Conservation Society




A review of activity budgets in captive gibbons housed at the Gibbon
Rehabilitation Project (GReP): A case study from Malaysia

Mariani Ramli

Gibbon Conservation Society

10:15-10:35

10:35-11:00 | COFFEE BREAK

SESSION 11:00 -12:45

Workshop: IUCN Best Practice Guideline. When to release adult gibbons
11:00 — 12:45
Gibbon Conservation and Species Action Plan

12:45-14:00 | LUNCH

SESSION 14:00 -15:30

14:00 - 14:20 Tuning into Gibbons to Advance their Care
Gabriella Skollar
Gibbon Conservation Centre

Gibbon Health: overview and case studies
14:20 - 15:00 | Dr Rebecca Vaughan-Higgins and Dr Karen Payne
Perth Zoo

15:00 - 15:30 | Managing Gibbons: anecdotal and scientific findings

15:30 — 15:40 | COFFEE BREAK




SESSION 15:40 -17:00

15:40 -17:00

Workshop: Ethogram to aid species management, behavioural
planning and proving choice.

Start at 19:00

DINNER

Friday 18" November

07:45 — 08:45

BREAKFAST

SESSION 09:00 -10:20

09:00 - 09:10

Overview day proceedings

09:10 - 09:30

Investigating the Higher Cognitive Components of Memory in
Hylobatids

Gina Munir
Southern Illinois University Carbondale

09:30 - 09:50

Insight from advertisements of illegal gibbon trade on social media:

implication for conservation
Afrizal Abdi
Yayasan IAR Indonesia

09:50 - 10:10

IUCN: Best Practice Guideline: Gibbon Health and Disease

Prevention
Amy Nicole

10:10 - 10:30

Species Planning: What it entails and how conservation outcomes
can be reached
Holly Thompson

10:30 — 11:00

COFFEE BREAK




SESSION: 11:00 -12:45

11:00 — 12:45

Workshop: Rescue and Rehabilitation

12:40 — 14:00

LUNCH

SESSION 14:00 -15:30

14:00 — 15:30

Workshop: Illegal wildlife trade and law enforcement

15:30 - 15:40

COFFEE BREAK

SESSION 15:40 -17:00

15:40 - 16:30

Workshop: Operant conditioning

16:30 - 17:30

Final Discussion and Conclusions

Start at 19:00

DINNER




Saturday 19th November

DEPARTURE
09:00 — 10:30 | Transportation to Hanoi city/airport
DEPARTURE (if registered for excursion)
8:00 — 10:00 | Transportation from hotel in Xuan Mai to Cuc Phuong National Park
10:00 — 12:00 Visit of the Endangered Primate Rescue Center, Turtle Conservation -
) ) Center, and Carnivore & Pangolins Conservation Program
12:00 — 14:30 | Lunch and visit Bear Sanctuary in Ninh Binh
14:30 — 15:30 | Transportation to Van Long Nature Reserve
15:30 — 17:00 | Visit by boat in Van Long Nature Reserve
17:00 — 19:30 | Transportation back to Hanoi




LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

Organization

Afrizal Abdi Yayasan [AR Indonesia |afrizal@internationalanimalrescue.org
Ahyun Choi | Ewha Womans University ahyunc0603@gmail.com
Ario Anton Javan Gibbon Centre aario@konservasi-id.org
Cheyne Susan | SSA / Oxford Brooks Uni section.small.apes@gmail.com
DiCarlo Clarissa Wildlife Safari cdicarlo@wildlifesafari.net
Murdoch University |
Dwyer April Master's Student australia dwyerapril00@gmail.com
Haggar Nene Perth Zoo nene.haggar@dbca.wa.gov.au
Herkes Robert Perth Zoo robherkes@hotmail.com
Hunt Matt Free The Bears matt@freethebears.org
Iswati Rina Kalaweit estherrheena@gmail.com
Kang Dana Ewha woman's university danakang34@gmail.com
Marina |Endangered Asian Species
Kenyon Anne Trust marina@monkeyworld.org
Gibbon Conservation
Koh Jieh Long Society kohjiehlong@gmail.com
Lansdowne | Lauren University of Leicester lauren.lansdowne@yahoo.com
Khac Fauna & Flora
Le Quyet International quyet.khac.le@fauna-flora.org
Lee Saein | Ewha Womans University seinlee20@gmail.com
Three Monkeys Widlife
Lienart Govinda Conservancy govinda.lienart@three-monkeys.org
Madden Katie Perth Zoo katiemadden04@gmail.com
The Aspinall Foundation
Masnur Ida Indonesia Program idamasnur@gmal.com
Mayne Florian Huro svaaSO0@hotmail. fr
Meyerhoff | Michael Zoo Leipzig GmbH mmeyerhoff(@zoo-leipzig.de
Southern Illinois
Munir Gina University Carbondale vaimun.gina@gmail.com
Three Monkeys Widlife
Nadler Tilo Conservancy t.nadler@hust.edu.vn
Three Monkeys Widlife
Nguyen Tra My Conservancy My.Nguyen@three-monkeys.org




Fauna & Flora
Nguyen Duc Tho International tho.duc.nguyen@fauna-flora.org
Thi Thu | Three Monkeys Widlife
Nguyen Hien Conservancy hien.nadler@gmail.com
Thi Endangered Asian Species
Nguyen Phuong Trust phuongnguyendt1981@gmail.com
Fauna & Flora
Minh International - Vietnam
Nguyen Phuong Programme pmnguyen@fauna-flora.org
Thi Ngoc
Nguyen Thin Cat Tien National Park ngocthinnguyenthi@gmail.com
Nurantika Pristini Javan Gibbon Center nurantika@yahoo.com
Yayasan KIARA rahayu oktaviani@yahoo.com
Oktaviani | Rahayu |Indonesia, and [UCN SSA
Payne Karen Perth Zoo kapayne33@gmail.com
Ngoc
Pham Duong Cat Tien National Park netnhatrang2001@yahoo.com
Lao Conservation Trust
Phan Jeremy for Wildlife jeremy@lctwildlife.org
Gibbon Conservation
Ramli Mariani Society bam@gibbonconservationsociety.org
Richardson Amy IUCN SSA amynicole@btinternet.com
Endangered Primate
Schwierz Elke Rescue Center elke@eprc.asia
Sengaloun | Vongsay Free the Bears tak@freethebears.org
Gibbon Conservation
Skollar Gabriella Center gabi@gibboncenter.org
Perth Zoo and Wildlife
Thomspon Holly Asia holly.thompson@wildlifeasia.org.au
Vaughn rebecca.vaughan@dbca.wa.gov.au
Higgins Rebecca Perth zoo becjvaughan@hotmail.com
Fauna & Flora
Wearn Oliver International oliver.wearn@gmail.com
Nanjing Forestry
Yoonjung Yi University getblankget@gmail.com
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